
1870

No. of
Register Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

215

221

222

223

224

225

226

229

231

233

234

238

239

242

243

244

247

1853.
28th January

29th January

31st January

Joseph Scott, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Glass Manufacturer

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
the firm of Robertson Brooman
and Companj', of 166, Fleet-
street, in the city of London,
Patent Agents

Henry Avins, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Timber
Merchant and Sawyer, and
George Tarplee, of Birmingham
aforesaid, Clerk of Works

Harold Potter, of Darwen, in the
county of Lancaster, Carpet
Manufacturer

John Standish, of Bolton, in the
county of Lancaster, Machine
Maker

William Archer, of Hampton
Court, in the county of Middle-
sex, Gentleman

Henry Moorhouse, of Deriton, in
the county of Lancaster, Tailor

Francis Whishaw, of No. 9, John-
street, Adelphi, in the county of
Middlesex, Civil Engineer

Richard Archibald Brooraan, of the
firm of Robertson Brooman and
Company, of 166, Fleet-street, in
the city of London, Patent
Agent

Marcus Spring, of 25, Church-
row, Hampstead, in the county of
Middlesex

William Watson Hewitson, of
Springfield Mount, Leeds, in the
county of York

Lewis Jennings, of Fludyer-street,
in the city of Westminster, Me-
chanical Engineer

William Constable, of the Photo-
graphic Institution, Brighton, in
the county of Sussex

George Twigg and Arthur Lucas
Silvester, of Birmingham, in the
county of Warwick, Manufac-
turers

David Stephens Brown, of No. 2,
Alexandrian Lodge, Old Kent-
road, in the county of Surrey,
Gentleman

Thomas Knox, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Boot and
Shoe Maker

Samuel Perkes, Civil Engineer, 1,
Walbrook, City, London

Improvements in closing or stoppering
bottles, jars, and other receptacles

Improvements in cables

A new or improved brick

Improvements in the mode or method
of producing a certain colour or
colours on woven or textile fabrics
and yarns, and in the machinery or
apparatus connected therein

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus used in the preparation of
cotton, wool, flax, or other fibrous
materials to be spun

An improved mode or modes of pre-
venting accidents by improved
signals on railways, parts of which
improvements are applicable to blast
furnaces

Improvements in the mode or method
of preparing cotton, wool, flax, or
other .fibrous materials, and in the
machinery or apparatus employed
therein

An improved lock or system of locks

Improvements in diving-hells and ap-
paratus to be used in connection
therewith

Improvements in apparatus for sepa-
rating gold from matter mixed or
combined therewith

Improvements in suspending or ap-
plying mariners' compasses in vessels
built of ironf or partly of iron

An improved construction of lock

Improvements in transmitting motive-
power to machinery and in regu-
lating the action of rotary machines

Improvements in apparatus for cutting
and affixing stamps and labels

Certain improvements in barometers,
part of which invention is applicable
to the registry of other fluctuations
than those of barometers

A new or improved rotary heel for
boots and shoes

Improvements in the mode of con-=
structing certain works applicable to
aqueducts, viaducts, railways, canals,
rivers, docks, harbours, lighthouses,
breakwaters, reservoirs, tunnels, sea-
walls, embankments, submarine foun-
dations, and other useful purposes


