No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
215	1853. 28th January	Joseph Scott, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain,	Improvements in closing or stoppering bottles, jars, and other receptacles
22 1	,,	Glass Manufacturer Richard Archibald Brooman, of the firm of Robertson Brooman and Company, of 166, Fleet- street, in the city of London,	Improvements in cables
222	29th January	Patent Agents Henry Avins, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Timber Merchant and Sawyer, and	A new or improved brick
223	3 7	George Tarplee, of Birmingham aforesaid, Clerk of Works Harold Potter, of Darwen, in the county of Lancaster, Carpet Manufacturer	Improvements in the mode or method of producing a certain colour or colours on woven or textile fabrics and yarns, and in the machinery or apparatus connected therein
224	39	John Standish, of Bolton, in the county of Lancaster, Machine Maker	Improvements in machinery or apparatus used in the preparation of cotton, wool, flax, or other fibrous materials to be spun
225	2 7	William Archer, of Hampton Court, in the county of Middle- sex, Gentleman	An improved mode or modes of preventing accidents by improved signals on railways, parts of which improvements are applicable to blast furnaces
226	>>	Henry Moorhouse, of Denton, in the county of Lancaster, Tailor	Improvements in the mode or method of preparing cotton, wool, flax, or other fibrous materials, and in the machinery or apparatus employed therein
229	33	Francis Whishaw, of No. 9, John- street, Adelphi, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	An improved lock or system of locks
231	39	Richard Archibald Brooman, of the firm of Robertson Brooman and Company, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	Improvements in diving-bells and apparatus to be used in connection therewith
233	"	Marcus Spring, of 25, Church- row, Hampstead, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in apparatus for sepa- rating gold from matter mixed or combined therewith
234	33	William Watson Hewitson, of Springfield Mount, Leeds, in the county of York	Improvements in suspending or applying mariners' compasses in vessels built of iron, or partly of iron
238	"	Lewis Jennings, of Fludyer-street, in the city of Westminster, Me- chanical Engineer	An improved construction of lock
239	99	William Constable, of the Photo- graphic Institution, Brighton, in the county of Sussex	Improvements in transmitting motive- power to machinery and in regu- lating the action of rotary machines
242	29	George Twigg and Arthur Lucas Silvester, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manufac- turers	Improvements in apparatus for cutting and affixing stamps and labels
243	31st January	David Stephens Brown, of No. 2, Alexandrian Lodge, Old Kent- road, in the county of Surrey,	Certain improvements in barometers, part of which invention is applicable to the registry of other fluctuations
244	"	Gentleman Thomas Knox, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Boot and Shoo Maker	than those of barometers A new or improved rotary heel for boots and shoes
247	,	Shoe Maker Samuel Perkes, Civil Engineer, 1, Walbrook, City, London	Improvements in the mode of constructing certain works applicable to aqueducts, viaducts, railways, canals, rivers, docks, harbours, lighthouses, breakwaters, reservoirs, tunnels, seawalls, embankments, submarine foundations, and other useful purposes